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Landscaping retained

Landscaped Community Space (refer to Landscape Architects Plan)

Pedestrian Path (refer to Landscape Architects Plan)

Trees to Landscape Architect's Plan

Existing Significant Tree 

Other Tree 

BUILT FORM

New Road 

Existing Parking

Underground Parking shown dotted 
below building

VEHICULAR ACCESS

LEGEND

Boundary

5 Storey

4 Storey

3 Storey 

Heritage Building 

Existing Building 

New Building Circulation 

New Balcony 

1 Storey 

Landscaping retained

+44.50

+(46.56) + (48.38)

48.10
+

(52.24)
+ 

(51.90)
+ 

+(51.48)
 + 51.48

 

+ 51.45
 

+ 
51.00
 

+ 47.10

(48.84)
         +

      +
(50.70)
         

+(50.25)

FL 42.10

FL 45.40

FL 44.10

+
45.00

FL 45.70

46.92
+46.30  +

+ 
(50.65)
 

+ 
(49.52)
 

+ 42.5

+
   41.57

1:30

+ 46.15 1:23

       +
50.52

+
43.7

+45.40

+(53.46
)
 

FL 45.7

 

+
50.00

1:14

FL 45.3

FL 47.10

+ 50.89

1:
8 + 49.4

+ 49.7+ 50.0

+ 50.3

+  47.50

47.10
+

+ 
(51.10) 

+ 
48.8

1:14
ramps

1:
20

1:40+ 50.7

+ 50.8

+ 46.97

+ 47.29

47.55
+

46.56
+

+ 
45.5

1:
20

1:
20

FL 45.7

FL 51.0

FL 47.5

FL 45.7

1:201:
20

1:22

1:
20

1:
20

1:14

+ 
   42.25

+ 
43.46

1:14 1:14 + 46.07

+ 44.67+ 
   40.90

1:20 1:20

+ 52.87

FL 51.0

+ 41.90

+ 41.90

FL 42.00

FL 41.80

1:
20

FL 38.50

+ 
40

.5
5

+ 
40

.8
5

+ 
42

.2
5

+ 
43

.2
5

45.20   +

+
45.40

FL 46.60

+
45.10

45.90  + +
46.601:20

+
40.00
(ex 39.68)

+
40.64

+ 41.90

+ 38.15

47.31
+

46.575
+

46.90
+

45.90
+

45.00
+ + 44.80

+ 44.65

45.70
+

45.55
+

+ 46.20
+
47.70

45.70
+

49.00
+

47.80
+

46.75
+

47.75
+

FL 48.00

48.55
+

48.35
+

46.395
+

46.395
+

+ 45.70 + 45.50+ 46.845

+ 38.45

+ 39.70 + 40.35

+
41.20

+
41.60

+ 44.50
+ 45.30

41.40
+

+ 
41

.1
0

+ 
44

.2
5

+ 44.85 + 46.00

+ 41.25

47.00
+

+ 41.2
+41.13

+41.9

Existing path to be retained

New/re-aligned path

Accessible path

Main existing pedestrian access point

Existing pedestrian access point to be 
retained

New pedestrian access points

Lift within building provides access between 
floor levels and adjacent ground level

Possible future pedestrian 
connections

Total area of foot paths
2662 sqm

New shared street/ path

Accessible route within building linking levels

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

SURFACE PARKING

Resident open

Resident covered

New resident open

Visitors

Unmarked space

Loading bay

Limited time parking spaces

Main existing vehicle access point

Total area of impervious streets 
and open car parks

3447 sqm 

Existing vehicle access point

Existing vehicle street/ path

Line of basement zone below ground

New vehicle access point

New vehicle street

New shared street/ path

Possible future vehicle entry 
points

Existing buildings to be retained

Proposed buildings footprints

Community facility

Kitchen + Laundry

Dining facilities

Community spaces  servicing the entire CFV 

community and accessible to the general public

Glentworth House

Proposed articulation zone

Existing buildings to be retained

Proposed buildings footprints

New view cordor - framed view

Reinstated view corridor

Community spaces  servicing the entire CFV 
community and accessible to the general public

Maximun extent of setting for heritage items to be 
considered during future stages 

Primary building line

Secondary Building line

100% built form permitted

Articulation zones max 45% of built 
form + balconies & wall articulation

Suggested zone for building 
core/circulation
Sample blg footprint for proposed 
Stage 1 Village Green Precinct

Existing buildings to be retained 

Landscape zone for precinct
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LEGEND

100% built form permitted

Articulation zones max 45% of built 
form + balconies & wall articulation

Suggested zone for building 
core/circulation

Sample blg footprint for proposed 
Stage 1 Village Green Precinct

Existing buildings to be retained 
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EXISTING SERVICED APARTMENTS

PPP

LEGEND

Proposed Feature Tree

Reinforce the framework of trees by including large growing, long life trees

that will be visible from outside the site. These trees act as markers in the 

locality, and should also relate to the heritage values of the site.

Suitable trees include: Australian rainforest trees such as Ficus sp. , 
Syzygium sp. , Waterhousia sp. , Stenocarpus sp. , Australian conifers such 

as Agathis sp., and Aruacaria sp. , Australian hardwood trees such as 
Corymbia maculata, and palms such as Washingtonia filififera and Jubaea 
chiliensis. The existing row of Melaleuca quinquinervia should be 

supplemented with the same species.

Proposed Infill Tree

Supplement the retained trees with smaller scale flowering trees that will 

provide shade and shelter, and contribute to the domestic scale of 

gardens. Suitable trees include Lagerstroemia indica. , Tibouchina sp. , 
small flowering gums; Tristaniopsis laurina, callistemon sp. , Jacaranda 
mimosifolia.

Proposed on-site trees to reinforce streetscape

Retain, replace as outlined in the plan. Remove all Environmental Nuisance 

plants over time, and replace with more suitable species. Retain significant 

and moderately significant trees at the edge of Glentworth House and 

chapel, but remove undergrowth and weedy species to reveal views of the 

buildings and garden to the street.

Retained Feature Tree

Respect and enhance the defining character of the village by retaining 

mature and significant trees where possible.

Retained Infill Tree

Existing trees with lesser significance but providing amenity and 

contributing to the overall site character.

Existing trees within site that 

contribute to streetscape 

Two of these trees are also considered as 

retained feature trees

Existing Street Tree

ILU

RACF

Serviced residential

mixed use component

Community facility

1 storey

3 storeys

4 storeys

5 storeys

Buildings to be retained

Example of unit layout within envelope

RL 59.00

RL 58.90

RL 59.60

RL 61.60

RL 61.60

RL 61.60
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RL 56.80

RL 60.30
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RL 61.60

RL 56.80
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Proposed built form 

3 dimensionally 
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Buildings to be 

arranged consistent 

with the theme of 

interlocking while 
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through site views.
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